CR00084-2016

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Marcventures Holdings, Inc. MARC

PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting Person	Antonio H. Ozaeta
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	Vice Chairman

Description of the Disclosure

Marcventures Holdings, Inc. has been informed that the Company's Vice Chairman, Mr. Antonio Ozaeta, recently passed away on December 26, 2016. The Company will inform the Exchange as soon as the vacancy on the Board has been filled. We submit attached SEC Form 23-B to disclose that he will no longer be subject to filing requirement.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Raquel Frondoso
Designation	Compliance Officer

COVER SHEET

																							1	2	9	4	2					
							_																	SE	CF	Regi	stra	tio	n N	uml	er	
	M	A	R	C	V	E	N	Т	U	R	E	S		Н	0	L	D	I	N	G	S	,	I	N	C							
L																																
																																$\overline{}$
												(Co	om	pa	ny	's]	Ful	11 N	Vai	ne)											_
4	t	h			F	1		0			C	:		:		6							6									
-					I		0	0	r		C	i	t			C	e	n		e	r		C	0	n	d	0	٠				_
P	a	S	e	0		d	e		R	0	X	a	S		M	a	k	a	t	i		C	i	t	y							
									(7)																							
								((Bu	sine	ess A	Add	res	s: N	Io. S	Stre	et C	ity	/To	wn	/Pr	ovi	nce)								
			An					Ka		ba	k												10				176					
				(,	COIL	trac		2150	11)					-								-	(C	om	pan	у Т	elep	oho	ne N	Vun	nber)
SEC Form 23 - B Mont Day h (Fiscal Year) Secondary License Type, If Applicable) SEC Form O 6 2 9 Mont Day h (Annual Meeting)																																
	Co				n l			ce																		N	I/A					
Dep	t. R																				l	An	nen	ded	Ar	ticle	es N	Jun	ıber	/Se	ctio	n
																							To	tal /	Amo	oun	t of	Во	rrov	ving	zs	
Tot		183			1																									/A		
Tota	al IV	10. (01 5	toc	kho	lde	rs																Doı	nes	tic				For	reig	n	
									То	be	acc	omj	olis	ned	by	SEC	C Pe	ersc	nne	el co	once	erne	d									
					umb										LC																	
			ST	A !	м Р	S										R	lem	ark	s: P	leas	se u	se E	BLA	CK	ink	i for	SC	ann	ing	pur	pos	es.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines



STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

REVISED

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

Name and Address of Reporting Person	2. Issuer Name and	Trading Symbol			17. Relation	nship of Reporting Person to Is	ssuer							
OZAETA ANTONIO H.		URES HOLDI	NGS INC MA	PC	(Check all applicable)									
(Last) (First) (Middle)	Tax Identification Number	OKLOTIOLDI	5. Statement for Month/Year	inc	<u> </u>	Director Officer		10% Owner						
118 L.P. LEVISTE ST., SALCEDO VILL.	106-196-339			Jan-16	6	(give title below	(specify below)							
(Street)	4. Citizenship		If Amendment, D Original (Month)			DECEASED								
MAKATI CITY	FILIPINO													
(City) (Province) (Postal Code)		Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned												
Class of Equity Security	2. Transaction Date	Securities Acquire	d (A) or Disposed of (D)		of Month	of Securities Owned at End	d 4 Ownership Form: Direct (D) or indirect (I) -	Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership						
	(Month/Day/Year)	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	%	Number of Shares								
COMMON	NA	NA	NA	NA		1,000	D	QUALIFYING SHARES						

(Print or Type Responses)

If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

Reminder. Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares;
 - (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
 - (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
 - (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 - (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 - (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 - (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yr)	Number of Deriva Acquired (A) or D		5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	6. Title and Underlying		7. Price of Derivative Security	8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at	9. Owner- ship Form of Derivative Security; Direct (D)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
			Amount	(A) or (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		End of Month	or indirect (i)	

200		- 2	
EXD	lanation	of	Responses:

Note: File three (3) copies of this form, one of which must be manually signed.

Attach additional sheets if space provided is insufficient.

form, one of which must be manually signed.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate.

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, ANA MARIA A. KATIGBAK of legal age, Filipino, and with business address at 3rd Floor, The Valero Tower, 122 Valero Street, Salcedo Village, Makati City, being the duly elected Assistant Corporate Secretary of MARCVENTURES HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly: Ajo.Net Holdings, Inc.) (hereinafter the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Philippines with principal office at 4th Floor, Citi Center Condominium, 8741 Paseo De Roxas, Makati City, hereby certify that at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 4, 2004, the following resolution was approved:

"RESOLVED, that the Assistant Corporate Secretary Ana Maria A. Katigbak be authorized to sign, execute and deliver the Securities and Exchange Commission Beneficial Ownership Reports on SEC Form 18-A, 18-AS, 23-A and 23-B, in the absence or unavailability of the concerned reporting person."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affixed my signature this ____day of January 2016, at Makati City, Metro Manila.

ANA MARIA A. KATIGBAK Assistant Corporate Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this <u>JAN 0 5 2016</u> at Makati City by affiant whose identity I have confirmed through her Passport No. EB6978724 issued on December 20, 2012 in Manila, bearing the affiant's photograph and signature, and who showed to me her Community Tax Certificate No. 04922825 issued at Makati City on February 4, 2015.

Doc. No. 444 Page No. 40; Book No. T; Series of 2015.



ERLAINE VANESSA D. LUMANOG
Appointment No. M 456
Notary Public - City of Makati
Until 31 December 2016
Castillo Laman Tan Pantaleon
& San Jose Law Firm
The Valero Tower, 122 Valero Street
Salcedo Village, Makati City
PTR No. 4893766;05-06-2015;Makati City
IBP No. 1007247;04-16-2015;PPLM Chapter
Roll No. 64921